


ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  DATE: May 2, 2024

SOLICITATION NAME:  PROJECT No. P-2024-006257

TYPE OF SOLICITATION: CATEGORY:

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

COMMODITY 
CODE PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED 
COST

PERCENTAGE OF 
PROJECT COST

91438
91082

9108250
91260
93153
98854
91232
92838  

100.00%

100.00%

GOAL SETTING

FDO/CID

Electrical (Annual)

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

PRE-QUALIFICATION CONSTRUCTION

Prequalification applications for the new Annual Electrical Contract. This contract includes all materials, labor, supervision, equipment, supplies, fees, expertise, and 
services necessary for electrical services including maintenance and repairs for buildings throughout Palm Beach County on an as needed basis. Once contractors 
are qualified, CID will bid electrical projects among the qualified pool of contractors.  CID’s annual construction contracts are open qualification – meaning that 
contractors can submit a qualification application at any time during the 5 year term.  The existing annual contract expires on 11/18/2024.
There are seventeen (17) approved contractors on the current contract, of which 8 are S/MBEs.  Since the start of this contract in November 19, 2019, the County 
has awarded $7,195,508.27 in work orders of which $3,166,915.34 (44.01%) were completed by SBE firms (of which $1,452,064.27 (20.18%) were M/WBE firms).  
The current API applied to the existing electrical contract is Sheltered Market for projects <$100,000 or SBE price preference for projects $100, 000>.

Electrical        
Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services      
Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services        
Maintenance and Repair, Street Lighting        
Lighting Fixtures Maintenance and Repair        
Lighting Services for Parks, Athletic Fields, Parking Lots,       
Construction, Street Lighting        
Electrical (Alternator/Generator, Battery, Ignition System,
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PRE-QUALIFICATION CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL FIRM PERCENT OF WORK

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE
Total 

S/M/WBE
NON-

SMWBE
91438
91082

9108250
91260
93153
98854
91232
92838  

24 10 5 5 34 141 175 100.00%
0 0 0 0

Total 24 0 10 5 0 5 0 34 141 175 100.00%

WEIGHT

COMMODITY  SBE WBE M/WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE
Total 

S/M/WBE
NON-

SMWBE
91438
91082

9108250
91260
93153
98854
91232
92838  

0.13714 0.00000 0.05714 0.02857 0.00000 0.02857 0.00000 0.19429 0.80571 1.000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000

TOTAL 0.13714 0.00000 0.05714 0.02857 0.00000 0.02857 0.00000 0.19429 0.80571
X 1 13.71% 0.00% 5.71% 2.86% 0.00% 2.86% 0.00% 19.43% 80.57%

YTD UTILIZATION:
SBE MBE WBE AABE NABE HABE ABE

AVAILABILITY

COMMODITY AVAILABILITY

RACE/ETHNICITY
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