PALM BEACH COUNTY OF OF BOTH OF THE PALM BEACH COUNTY OF SMALL BUSINESS IS BIG BUSINESS

SOLICITATION SIGNATURE PAGE

(Please attach to Goal Setting Worksheet and API Recommendation Form)

Presented at GSC Meeting: 5/15/24

FDO / CID Department/Division	
	struction (Annual) / P-2024-006257
Project Name/Number	
Fernando Del Dag Contract Manager	go
561.233.5276 / fdeld	
TBD Estimated Date of Advertising	\$8,500,000 Estimated Dollar Value of Project
PreQualification Type of Solicitation	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION/OFFICE	SIGNATURE AND DATE
Originating Department/Division	Fernando Del Dago - 5/3/24
Department/Division Director	MB Dome C. ayal Colle 5/7/
OEBO	Dedil
Goal Setting Committee Chairperson	

GOAL SETTING

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMEN	IT:	FDO/CID			DATE:	May 2, 2024
SOLICITATION NAME:	Electrical (Annual)			PROJECT No.	P-2024-006257
TYPE OF SOLICITATION:	PRE-QUAL	FICATION	CATEGORY:	CONS	TRUCTION	
SCOPE OF PROJECT:						
Prequalification application	ns for the ne	ew Annual Electrical Contract. This contract in	ncludes all materials, labor, s	supervision,	equipment, suppl	ies, fees, expertise, and
services necessary for elec-	trical service	es including maintenance and repairs for buil	dings throughout Palm Beac	ch County or	n an as needed ba	sis. Once contractors

contractors can submit a qualification application at any time during the 5 year term. The existing annual contract expires on 11/18/2024.

There are seventeen (17) approved contractors on the current contract, of which 8 are S/MBEs. Since the start of this contract in November 19, 2019, the County has awarded \$7,195,508.27 in work orders of which \$3,166,915.34 (44.01%) were completed by SBE firms (of which \$1,452,064.27 (20.18%) were M/WBE firms). The current API applied to the existing electrical contract is Sheltered Market for projects <\$100,000 or SBE price preference for projects \$100,000>.

are qualified, CID will bid electrical projects among the qualified pool of contractors. CID's annual construction contracts are open qualification - meaning that

COMMODITY CODE	PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	PERCENTAGE OF PROJECT COST
91438	Electrical		
91082	Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services		
9108250	Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services		
91260	Maintenance and Repair, Street Lighting		
93153	Lighting Fixtures Maintenance and Repair		
98854	Lighting Services for Parks, Athletic Fields, Parking Lots,		
91232	Construction, Street Lighting		
92838	Electrical (Alternator/Generator, Battery, Ignition System,		
			100.00%
			100.00%

GOAL SETTING

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

FDO/CID DATE: May 2, 2024 ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT: SOLICITATION NAME: Electrical (Annual) PROJECT No. P-2024-006257 TYPE OF SOLICITATION:

AVAILABILITY PRE-QUALIFICATION CATEGORY: CONSTRUCTION

AV	AILA	IBILI	ΙY

					RACE/ETHNICITY					TOTAL FIRM	PERCENT OF WORK
COMMODITY	SBE	WBE	M/WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	Total S/M/WBE	NON- SMWBE		
91438 91082 9108250 91260 93153 98854 91232											
	24		10	5		5		34	141	175	100.00%
0			0					0	0		
Total	24	0	10	5	0	5	0	34	141	175	100.00%

COMMODITY	AVAILABIL	ITY								WEIGHT
								Total	NON-	
COMMODITY	SBE	WBE	M/WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	S/M/WBE	SMWBE	
91438										
91082										
9108250										
91260										
93153										
98854										
91232										
92838										
	0.13714	0.00000	0.05714	0.02857	0.00000	0.02857	0.00000	0.19429	0.80571	1.000
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	
TOTAL	0.13714	0.00000	0.05714	0.02857	0.00000	0.02857	0.00000	0.19429	0.80571	
X 1	13.71%	0.00%	5.71%	2.86%	0.00%	2.86%	0.00%	19.43%	80.57%	

YTD UTILIZATION:

SBE	MBE	WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE

GOAL SETTING

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMEN	T: FDO/CID				DATE: May 2, 2024			
SOLICITATION NAME:	Electrical (Annual)				PROJECT No.	P-2024-006257		
	PRE-QUALIFICATION		CAT	EGORY:	CONSTRUCTION			
AVAILABLE APIs:								
SBE Sheltered Market SBE Price Preference	(<\$100,000)							
DEPARTMENT RECOMMEN	DED API:			illist me	2015170			
SBE Sheltered Market SBE Price Preference	(<\$100,000)							
Mark Broderick					Director of Busi	ness Operations		
DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA					May 7,	2024		
OEBO RECOMMENDED API	:							
OEBO REVIEWER NAME	l (L							
GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE	EDETERMINATION	Ordina	ance Reference:			-		
						-1 -1		
GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE	CHAIRPERSON NAME				GSC DATE:	-: 		
GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE	CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE							